
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 122 

  ANSWERED ON 02.02.2021 

  

DDU-GKY IN TAMIL NADU 

 

122.  SHRIMATI KANIMOZHI KARUNANIDHI: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the number of youths from Tamil Nadu including Thoothukkudi, trained under the 

DDU-GKY, since April,2019, district-wise; 

(b)  the number of youths from Tamil Nadu who are employed after completion of 

training since April 2019, district-wise, along with the details of their employment; 

and 

(c)  the number of youths from SC, ST, OBC background from Tamil Nadu who were 

trained under the scheme and got employment since April 2019, district-wise? 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

 

 

(a)      The district-wise number of youths from Tamil Nadu including Thoothukkudi trained 

since April 2019 is given at Annexure-1.  

(b)      The district-wise number of youths of Tamil Nadu placed in jobs in different sectors after 

completion of training since 2019-20 is given at Annexure-2.  

(c)      The district-wise number of youths from SC, ST and OBC background trained and placed 

in jobs since April 2019 is given at Annexure-3. 

***** 

  

 

 

 



 

Annexure-1 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 122 FOR 

REPLY IN LOK SABHA ON 02.02.2021  

S.No. Name of the District 
Candidates 

trained 

1 ARIYALUR 106 

2 COIMBATORE 149 

3 CUDDALORE 521 

4 DHARMAPURI 178 

5 DINDIGUL 352 

6 ERODE 523 

7 KANCHIPURAM 439 

8 

KANNIYAKUMARI (HQ: 

NAGERCOIL) 

293 

9 KARUR 505 

10 KRISHNAGIRI 305 

11 MADURAI 350 

12 NAGAPATTINAM 223 

13 NAMAKKAL 427 

14 NILGIRIS (HQ: UDHAGAMA 111 

15 PERAMBALUR 207 

16 PUDUKKOTTAI 230 

17 RAMANATHAPURAM 184 

18 SALEM 451 

19 SIVAGANGA 187 

20 THANJAVUR 170 

21 THENI 331 

22 THOOTHUKUDI 300 

23 TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 592 

24 TIRUNELVELI 313 

25 TIRUPPUR 142 

26 TIRUVALLUR 918 

27 TIRUVANNAMALAI 796 

28 TIRUVARUR 222 

29 VELLORE 661 

30 VILLUPURAM 914 

31 VIRUDHUNAGAR 555 

  Total 11655 

  

  



 Annexure-2 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 122 FOR 

REPLY IN LOK SABHA ON 02.02.2021  

S.No. 
Name of the  

District 

IT-

ITES 
Healthcare 

Textiles & 

Handlooms, 

Apparel, Made-

Ups & 

Home 

Furnishing 

Others 

Total 

Candidates 

placed in jobs 

  

1 ARIYALUR 3 0 4 49 56   

2 COIMBATORE 13 4 7 67 91   

3 CUDDALORE 110 21 22 114 267   

4 DHARMAPURI 16 1 38 34 89   

5 DINDIGUL 81 9 30 93 213   

6 ERODE 75 5 20 96 196   

7 KANCHIPURAM 1 49 3 119 172   

8 

KANNIYAKUMARI (HQ: 

NAGERCOIL) 

42 

3 
26 

121 
192 

  

9 KARUR 4 0 322 42 368   

10 KRISHNAGIRI 30 13 51 61 155   

11 MADURAI 99 0 38 56 193   

12 NAGAPATTINAM 8 0 1 98 107   

13 NAMAKKAL 56 36 44 107 243   

14 

NILGIRIS (HQ: 

UDHAGAMA 

24 

0 
20 

7 
51 

  

15 PERAMBALUR 148 3 16 35 202   

16 PUDUKKOTTAI 41 0 18 96 155   

17 RAMANATHAPURAM 3 27 43 43 116   

18 SALEM 28 30 44 56 158   

19 SIVAGANGA 21 0 39 13 73   

20 THANJAVUR 63 2 7 38 110   

21 THENI 27 16 30 105 178   

22 THOOTHUKUDI 52 3 15 99 169   

23 TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 16 10 108 175 309   

24 TIRUNELVELI 33 2 12 142 189   

25 TIRUPPUR 8 1 33 32 74   

26 TIRUVALLUR 5 16 1 226 248   

27 TIRUVANNAMALAI 24 163 28 86 301   

28 TIRUVARUR 29 0 0 100 129   

29 VELLORE 20 12 52 149 233   

30 VILLUPURAM 136 65 26 111 338   

31 VIRUDHUNAGAR 80 29 71 137 317   

  Total 1296 520 1169 2707 5692   



 Annexure-3 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 122 FOR 

REPLY IN LOK SABHA ON 02.02.2021 

S. No. Name of the District 
SC youths 

trained 

SC 

youths 

placed 

ST youths 

trained 

ST youths 

placed 

OBC 

youths  

trained 

OBC youths 

placed 

1 ARIYALUR 55 21 1 1 9 8 

2 COIMBATORE 56 31 20 18 52 33 

3 CUDDALORE 277 173 1 0 168 78 

4 DHARMAPURI 58 29 9 6 79 36 

5 DINDIGUL 164 95 2 1 94 71 

6 ERODE 198 84 11 2 152 65 

7 KANCHIPURAM 197 97 7 5 124 46 

8 KANNIYAKUMARI 69 15 11 6 138 110 

9 KARUR 198 151 3 1 229 199 

10 KRISHNAGIRI 92 45 12 3 98 47 

11 MADURAI 118 74 5 2 152 83 

12 NAGAPATTINAM 116 76 0 0 65 22 

13 NAMAKKAL 208 116 40 32 127 88 

14 
NILGIRIS (HQ: 

UDHAGAMA) 
50 27 20 16 24 5 

15 PERAMBALUR 139 137 0 0 48 45 

16 PUDUKKOTTAI 82 61 0 0 71 41 

17 RAMANATHAPURAM 100 52 0 0 41 34 

18 SALEM 167 62 35 22 136 50 

19 SIVAGANGA 71 31 16 0 89 39 

20 THANJAVUR 74 45 0 0 39 21 

21 THENI 113 74 7 3 128 65 

22 THOOTHUKUDI 126 85 2 0 78 42 

23 TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 212 116 25 13 189 110 

24 TIRUNELVELI 147 98 3 0 92 54 

25 TIRUPPUR 81 50 2 0 52 23 

26 TIRUVALLUR 353 156 30 10 253 69 

27 TIRUVANNAMALAI 315 152 25 11 182 58 

28 TIRUVARUR 127 84 5 0 41 16 

29 VELLORE 193 82 19 8 248 111 

30 VILLUPURAM 429 192 5 2 219 86 

31 VIRUDHUNAGAR 237 131 4 0 193 122 

  Total 4822 2642 320 162 3610 1877 

***** 

 


